

July 14th, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Notice is hereby given that members of the Metropolitan Airport Authority of Peoria board, in numbers which may constitute a quorum, may attend a Limestone Chamber of Commerce event being hosted by the Airport Authority on Wednesday, July 19th, 2023 from 5:00pm – 7:00pm in the Airport Authority's conference room located at 6100 W. Everett M. Dirksen Parkway, Peoria, IL 61607.

While there may be discussion of Airport Authority business, the board will not be deliberating as a governing body at a regular or called meeting, and will take no official action.

By order of: Karen Jensen, Chairman of the Board Metropolitan Airport Authority of Peoria